
GENERAL FOUNDATION COURSES IN GERMAN 



Sem 
ester 

2 

2 

2 

3 

Course Code 

|GER1FA102(1) 

ABILITY ENHANCEMENT COURSES (AEC-2) 

GER1FA102(2) 

GER1FA102(3) 

GER2FA104(1) 

GER2FA104(2) 

GER2FA104(3) 

GER3FM107(1) 

GER3FM107(2) 

Course Title 

GER3FM107(3) 

GER4FV110(1) 

BASIC GERMAN -I 45 

ELEMENTARY 
GERMAN -I 

|GER4FV110(2) 

BUSINESS 
GERMAN -I 

ABILITY ENHANCEMENT COURSES (AEC-4) 

BASIC GERMAN -
II 

ELEMENTARY 
GERMAN - II 

BUSINESS 
GERMAN - II 

GERMAN FOR 
COMMUNICATION 

EVERY DAY 

GERMAN 

VALUE ADDED COURSE -3 

Total 
Hours 

GERMAN 

45 

THEATRE 

45 

GERMAN 

CULTURE AND 

45 

45 

MULTI DISCIPLINARY COURSE-3(MDC 3) 

45 

START DEUTSCH |45 

45 

45 

Hours Marks 
Cred 

45 

Week 

45 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 m 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

its Inter Exter 
nal nal 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

Total 

75 

75 

75 

75 

|75 

|75 

75 

75 

75 

|75 

|75 

Remarks 

For Languages, 
Humanities, 
and other BA 
Programmes 
For Science 
students 

For Commerce 
land 
Management 
students 

For Languages, 
Humanities, 
Jand other BA 
Programmes 
For Science 
students 

For Commerce 
land 
Management 
students 

For Languages, 
Humanities, 
land other BA 

Programmes 
For Science 
students 
For Commerce 
land 
Management 
students 

For Languages, 
Humanities, 
land other BA 
Programmes 
For Science 
students 



1 

2 

GER4FV110(3) 

GERIFM105 

GER2FM106 

SOCIETY 

GERMAN FOR 
TOURISM AND 
HOSPITALITY 
MANAGEMENT 

5 GERSFS112 

MULTI DISCIPLINARY COURSE-.(MDC 1 and MDC 2)) 

FUNCTIONAL 
GERMAN I 

FUNCTIONAL 
GERMAN II 

45 

GERMAN FOR 
TRANSLATION 

45 

45 

3 

SKILL ENHANCEMENT COURSE (SEC 2 ) 

45 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

25 

3 

25 

25 

25 

50 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 |75 

|75 

For Commerce 
land 
Management 
students 

FOR ALL 
DISCIPLINE 

FOR ALL 
DISCIPLINE 

FOR ALL 
DISCIPLINE 



Course Name 

Semester 

Type of 
Course 

Course Level 

Course 

Summary 

Course Details 

Pre 

any 

CO 
No. 

requisites, if Nil 

1 

Functional German I 

2 

1 

3 

MDC -1 

100-199 

COURSE OUTCOMES (CO) 

This is an intensive module for absolute beginners. The emphasis in this course is on 
acquiring a sound knowledge of the structure of the language as well as basic 
vocabulary and cultural insights while developing the speaking listening reading and 
writing skills. 

Credit 

3 

Lecture Tutorial 

per 
week 

3 hours 

per 
week 

Expected Course Outcome 

Familiarize students with German alphabets and 
pronunciations 

Practical 

per week 

Imparts basic knowledge of grammar. Evaluate the 
basics of German grammar 

Develops skills of translations with dialogue patterns 
and use familiar, everyday expressions and very simple 
sentences, which relate to the satisfying of concrete 
needs. 

Introduce him/her self and others as well as ask others 

about themselves - e.g. where they live, who they know 
and what they own. 

Total 
Hours/We 

ek 

3 hours 

Learning 
Domains * 

Remember 

Evaluate 

Create 

Skill 

PO No 

Course 
Details 

PO 4 

PO 4 

*Remember (K), Understand (U), Apply (A), Analyse (An), Evaluate (E), Create (C), Skill (S), 
Interest () and Appreciation (Ap) 



COURSE CONTENT 

Content for Classroom transaction (Units) 

Module 

1 

3 

4 

References 

Units 

1.1 

1,2 

2.1 

2.2 

3.1 

3.2 

4 

Course description 

Alphabet, Pronunciation (vowels, 
consonants), Verb conjugation, 
Personal Pronouns, w-questions, 
yes or no questions. 

Practical 

Possessive pronoun, verb ,sein�-to 
be, word formation, 
location/direction, preposition of 
time, space & direction 

Practical 

The verb 'haben' (to have), 
indefinite article, Strong verbs, 
negation, particles, time, Introduce 
oneself, family and others 

Practical 

Teacher Specific Content 

Hrs 

10 

10 

4 Aufderstraße, Hartmut, et al. Themen Aktuell 1, 2010. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

CO No. 

CO 1 

CO 1 

CO 2 

CO2 

CO 3,4 

CO 4 

1 Dengler, Stefanie, et al. Netzwerk neu A1. Klett-Langenscheidt, 2020, pp. 8 -64. 

2 Hieber, Wolfgang. Lernziel Deutsch I- Deutsch als Fremdsprache, Max Hueber 

Verlag, München, 1999. 

3 Griesbach, Heinz & Schulz, Dora. Deutsche Sprachlehre für Ausländer, 2011. 
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